

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

MACC Case No.- 03/2020

02 P.O is on leave.

07-08-2024 Parties take no steps today.

None present on calls on behalf of the claimant.

Claimant is directed to show cause as to why the present case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 19-09-2024 for show cause by the claimant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(J.O. CodeWB-00690)
Judge, MACT i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**