

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 03 of 2020

CIS No. 03 of 2020

CNR No. WBDD05-000045-2020

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

19 .

19-09-2024

Claimant files advocate hazira.

Claimant also file show cause petition supported by an affidavit.

The show cause cause petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The cause shown is found reasonable and accepted with cost of Rs. 1000/- payable by the claimant to the SDLSC Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

The show cause application is disposed of.

To **22-11-2024** for W.S by the O.P Insurance and filing receipt showing payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- by the claimant.

Dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**