

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
MACC Case No.- 03/2020

21

06-01-2025 Cost receipt of Rs. 1000/- is filed by the claimant.

OP Insurance takes no step today.

As per Resolution dated 06/01/25 of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 19-03-2025 for filing WS by the OP Insurance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**